

CAYMAN ISLANDS



Supplement No. 3 published with Extraordinary  
Gazette No. 96 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2016.

**THE HEALTH PRACTICE LAW  
(2013 REVISION)**

**THE HEALTH PRACTICE (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE 5) ORDER,  
2016**



CAYMAN ISLANDS

**THE HEALTH PRACTICE LAW  
(2013 REVISION)**

**THE HEALTH PRACTICE (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE 5) ORDER,  
2016**

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 39 of the Health Practice Law (2013 Revision), the Cabinet makes the following Order -

1. This Order may be cited as the Health Practice (Amendment of Schedule 5) Order, 2016. Citation

2. The Health Practice Law (2013 Revision) is amended in Schedule 5 as follows - Amendment of Schedule 5 to the Health Practice Law (2013 Revision) - Professions of Nursing and Midwifery

- (a) by deleting the words "General Nurse" and substituting the words "General Nurse - RGN";
- (b) by deleting the words "Practice Nurse" and substituting the words "Practice Nurse - APN";
- (c) by deleting the words "Nursing Assistant" and substituting the words "Nursing Assistant - RNA";
- (d) by deleting the words "Registered Midwife" and substituting the words "Registered Midwife - RM"; and
- (e) by deleting the words "Registered Nurse" and substituting the following words -

"Registered Nurse - RN  
Public Health Nurse - PHN  
Student Nurse - StdN".

Made in Cabinet the 29<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

Kim Bullings

Clerk of the Cabinet.